## STATE OF MINNESOTA

### IN SUPREME COURT

C4-85-1848

In Re: Appointment to the Supreme Court Advisory Committee on Rules Governing Access to Public Records of the Judiciary

WHEREAS, appointments to membership on the Supreme Court

Advisory Committee on Rules Governing Access to Public Records of
the Judiciary were made on February 3, 1986, and

WHEREAS, a vacancy in the membership has occurred,

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the Honorable Ann Day Montgomery is appointed to the Supreme Court Advisory Committee on Rules Governing Access to Public Records of the Judiciary to replace the Honorable Robert E. Bowen.

Dated May 30, 1986

BY THE COURT

Douglas K. Amdahl

Chief Justice

OFFICE OF APPELLATE COURTS FILE D

MAY 3 0 1986

WAYNE TSCHIMPERLE
CLERK

## STATE OF MINNESOTA IN SUPREME COURT C4-85-1848

Order Appointing Members To The Supreme Court Advisory Committee on Rules Governing Access to Public Records

WHEREAS, the Supreme Court has the inherent power and statutory authority pursuant to Minnesota Statutes Section 13.90 to promulgate rules governing access to public records maintained by the judicial branch of the state of Minnesota, and

WHEREAS, on October 2, 1985, the Supreme Court by order promulgated interim rules governing access to public records, and

WHEREAS, according to the provisions of the above order, the Supreme court provided for the establishment of the advisory committee on Rules on Access to Public Records, and

WHEREAS, the above order specified that the advisory committee shall make recommendations to the Court concerning the need for their revision,

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the following persons are appointed as members of the Supreme Court Committee on Rules Governing Access to Public Records:

Hon. Robert E. Bowen 12-C, Government Center Minneapolis, MN 55487

Sue K. Dosal Minnesota Supreme Court 317E Capitol St. Paul, MN 55155

Hon. Bruce R. Douglas P. O. Box 207 Buffalo, MN 55313

Joseph Lasky St. Louis County Courthouse Duluth, MN 55802

John E. MacGibbon 321 Lowell Avenue Elk River, MN 55330

Hon. Peter S. Popovich Court of Appeals 1300 Amhoist Tower St. Paul, MN 55102 Donald A. Gemberling 2nd Floor, Administration Bldg. St. Paul, MN 55155

Carol M. Grant 100 North Sixth Street, #601 Minneaplis, MN 55403

Paul R. Hannah Suite W-1700 First National Bank Bldg. St. Paul, MN 55101

Patricia A. Hirl 425 Portland Avenue Minneapolis, MN 55488

Staff:

Michael B. Johnson, Staff Attorney 40 North Milton Street, #201 St. Paul, Minnesota 55104

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Honorable John E. Simonett be,

and hereby is, appointed as chairman of the committee.

Dated 3, 1986

BY THE COURT

Douglas K. Amdahl, Chief Justice Minnesota Supreme Court

OFFICE OF APPELLATE COURTS FILED

FEB 3 1986

WAYNE TSCHIMPERLE CLERK Hon. John E. Simonett Minnesota Supreme Court 230 Capitol St. Paul, MN 55155

Robert J. Tennessen 625 Fourth Avenue South, #1050 Minneapolis, MN 55415

Hon. John J. Weyrens Chippewa County Courthouse Montevideo, MN 56265

Gerald J. Winter
Dakota County Government Center
Hastings, MN 55033

# STATE OF MINNESOTA

## IN SUPREME COURT

C**6**-85-1848

ORDER OF APPOINTMENT TO THE SUPREME COURT ADVISORY COMMITTEE ON RULES GOVERNING ACCESS TO PUBLIC RECORD OF THE JUDICIARY

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the Honorable Marianne Short, Judge of the Minnesota Court of Appeals, is appointed to the Supreme Court Advisory Committee on Rules Governing Access to Public Records of the Judiciary to replace the Honorable Peter S. Popovich.

Dated: October 5, 1990

BY THE COURT:

Peter S. Popovich

Chief Justice

OFFICE OF APPELLATE COURTS

OCT 05 1990

FILED

### STATE OF MINNESOTA

### IN SUPREME COURT

C4-85-1848

In Re Membership of the Supreme Court Advisory Committee on Rules Governing Access to Records of the Judiciary

ORDER

WHEREAS, a vacancy has occurred on the Supreme Court Advisory Committee on Rules Governing Access to Records of the Judiciary due to the retirement of Mr. Joseph Laskey, Court Administrator of St. Louis County; and

WHEREAS, the Court has been fully advised in the matter;

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Judith A. Besemer, Court Administrator of Brown County, is appointed as a member of the Supreme Court Advisory Committee on Rules Governing Access to Records of the Judiciary.

Dated January 19, 1993

By the Court

OFFICE OF APPELLATE COURTS

JAN 1 9 1993

A.M. Keith

Chief Justice